DATA SHEET
High-Performance, Non-Stop Networking for Mission-
Critical Enterprise Applications and Services
As organizations strive for a competitive advantage, their network infrastructures must
be resilient, secure, and highly efficient. As requirements to protect, optimize, and grow
the enterprise have extended from basic connectivity to a much higher level of intelligent
service-based infrastructures, the network has evolved to provide even greater value.
The Brocade® FastIron® SX Series of Layer 2/3 switches provides a superior scalable

2 Computation is based on the 2,500 W, 220 VAC PoE power supply.
13
Ordering Information
Chassis and Power Supplies Description
FI-SX800-AC FastIron SX 800 bundle with 8-slot chassis, fan tray, two switch fabrics, and one system AC power supply
FI-SX800-DC FastIron SX 800 bundle with 8-slot chassis, fan tray, two switch fabrics, and one system DC power supply
FI-SX1600-AC FastIron SX 1600 bundle with 16-slot chassis, fan tray, two switch fabrics, and two system AC power supplies
FI-SX1600-DC FastIron SX 1600 bundle with 16-slot chassis, fan tray, two switch fabrics, and two system DC power supplies
SX-ACPWR-SYS FastIron SX 800/SX 1600 system AC power supply, 1200 W
SX-DCPWR-SYS FastIron SX 800/SX 1600 system DC power supply, 1200 W
SX-ACPWR-POE FastIron SX 800/SX 1600 PoE AC power supply, 1250 W
SX-DCPWR-POE FastIron SX 800/SX 1600 PoE DC power supply, 1250 W